

Jagnandan Singh Vs. Behari Lal

Jagnandan Singh Vs. Behari Lal

SooperKanoon Citation : sooperkanoon.com/448151

Court : Allahabad

Decided On : Dec-31-1969

Reported in : (1897)ILR19All247

Judge : John Edge, Kt., C.J. and; Blair, J.

Appellant : Jagnandan Singh

Respondent : Behari Lal

Judgement :

John Edge, Kt., C.J. and Blair, J.

1. The Court of Revenue had no jurisdiction to sell the plaintiff's property. It is true he was a surety; but he was not a surety to whom Section 253 of the Code of Civil Procedure applied, as he became a surety after the passing of the decree. The Court of Revenue in our opinion was without jurisdiction. We dismiss this appeal with costs.